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Place Licence Nom Prénom Départ Total PCN PP

1 1022655 MOREAU Stéphane 26 Drôme Ardèche N20 1942,000 1500
2 1014344 BRUN Jean-Jacques Loire Forez S31 1699,000 1500
3 1012591 FERREIRA Manuel 43 Loire Forez O60 1498,000 1500
4 1029039 SEKAK Ramdam Loire Forez O10 1441,000 1500
5 1003974 HAMMOUCHE Rachid Loire Forez O25 1424,000 1500
6 2006153 LAURENT Nathalie 69 Lyonnais N5 1366,000 1500
7 2001166 VIGNON Marie-Claude Loire Forez O30 1361,000 1500
8 1017401 FERRIER Jean Languedoc Roussillon N30 1347,000 1500
9 1014059 HECQUET Pascal Lyonnais S22 1338,000 1500
10 2004326 DE REVIERE Josepha Allier N37 1321,000 1500
11 1029038 LAFOND Philippe Loire Forez E29 1119,000 1434
12 1029104 PRESSOIR François Loire Forez O27 1092,000 1362
13 1001608 VIGNON Jean-Luc Loire Forez N27 1077,000 1293
14 1015180 MELLOUKI Ali Loire Forez S42 953,000 1228
15 1004583 BAUDOUIN Frédéric Loire Forez O41 934,000 1166
16 1009469 DELEFORGE David Loire Forez E13 918,000 1107
17 2008677 ELSEN Michèle Loire Forez N40 918,000 1051
18 1005589 PLASSE Jean-Marc Lyonnais N15 897,000 998
19 1021267 BEBEL Jean-Philippe Loire Forez S9 878,000 948
20 2008317 CAER Virginie Lyonnais N44 866,000 900
21 1018647 MONIER François Loire Forez N18 851,000 855
22 1006479 LONGERE Bruno Loire Forez O48 849,000 812
23 1006353 RIBEIRO Carlos Lyonnais S39 844,000 771
24 1001771 BONNEFOND Michel Loire Forez E21 836,000 732
25 1005210 DA SILVA Georges Drôme Ardèche O13 834,000 695
26 2004955 TARIT Michèle Loire Forez E55 826,000 660
27 1005631 GUILLARD Frédéric Ain E60 823,000 627
28 1016279 CEDOLIN Michel Allier S30 798,000 595
29 1022907 DUBOIS Rémi Allier N13 780,000 565
30 1010918 ADJADJ Abdel-Ghani Loire Forez N34 777,000 536
31 2001039 GUILLOT Sandra Loire Forez S23 748,000 509
32 1008047 PERRET Philippe Lyonnais E48 744,000 483
33 1004790 VERSOS Jean Loire Forez E36 738,000 458
34 1012484 TRICHOT Jacques Lyonnais S6 718,000 435
35 1002772 FABRE Olivier Drôme Ardèche S50 710,000 413
36 1004384 DUCROT Patrick Loire Forez S10 708,000 392
37 1029572 PREFOL-CHAINEAUX David Loire Forez O40 707,000 372
38 2008651 DEBOUT Josette Loire Forez O21 697,000 353
39 1029376 MALECOT Albert Loire Forez O52 692,000 335
40 1007040 MOURIER Pierre Loire Forez N49 692,000 318
41 1021870 DARRE Jacques Allier S52 686,000 302
42 2001921 LACROIX Sonia Drôme Ardèche O7 680,000 286
43 1003561 AUDIN Patrick Lyonnais E20 665,000 271
44 1017058 GOUDON René 43 Loire Forez S40 654,000 257
45 1022419 BERTHELIER Michel Loire Forez E8 651,000 244
46 1002027 DAVID Stéphane Loire Forez O9 647,000 231
47 1012535 TEYSSONNEYRE Raphaël Loire Forez E46 645,000 219
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48 1003947 PASCAL Denis Loire Forez N38 639,000 208
49 1012164 VAUR Henri Loire Forez S51 603,000 197
50 1002929 RABUT Louis Loire Forez N43 587,000 187
51 1012944 CHAUCESSE Patrick Loire Forez N56 580,000 177
52 1008972 DESPREZ Jean-Claude Ain S47 578,000 168
53 2 NOTIN François S27 568,000 159
54 1022258 DOUET René Loire Forez N17 548,000 151
55 2006383 SCHIAVON Pierrette Loire Forez N54 546,000 143
56 2008295 SOUCHON Marie-France Loire Forez N12 541,000 135
57 1028110 DUMAS Michel Loire Forez N26 539,000 128
58 1008192 GANA Djamel Lyonnais O51 533,000 121
59 1022717 DET Noël Loire Forez S29 524,000 114
60 1028854 LAY Christophe Lyonnais E14 521,000 108
61 1012304 BONNISSOL Christian Loire Forez N53 515,000 102
62 1000045 GUILLOT David Loire Forez S36 506,000 96
63 1017036 DESPREZ Gérard Loire Forez S12 479,000 91
64 2005795 SOTTON Lucette Loire Forez S2 474,000 86
65 1016179 GAUME Michel Allier E16 470,000 81
66 1010723 ADALIAN Jean-Pierre Drôme Ardèche O28 467,000 76
67 1006926 PLESSIER André Lyonnais E24 466,000 72
68 1012927 LAMANDE Eric Loire Forez E33 462,000 68
69 1003845 CORNELOUP Alain Loire Forez S28 461,000 64
70 1029044 MONTIBERT Jean Yves Loire Forez E23 450,000 60
71 1017085 FAURE Jacky Loire Forez S55 449,000 57
72 1028982 IGLESIAS Jean-Pierre Loire Forez O19 444,000 54
73 1002894 ROMEUF Patrick Loire Forez E6 440,000 51
74 1019012 HAITAYAN Jean-David Lyonnais O2 414,000 50
75 2010181 PREILE Josiane Loire Forez E58 402,000 50
76 1018982 WILMORT Georges Loire Forez O26 384,000 50
77 1001094 DECHAVANNE Gérard Loire Forez E53 378,000 50
78 1019872 CHALAGIRAUD Francis Loire Forez N31 358,000 50
79 1022649 RAMETTE Daniel Loire Forez N45 355,000 50
80 1014268 MONTCHAMP Daniel Loire Forez O20 343,000 50
81 1006005 PLETINCKX Didier Allier S56 333,000 50
82 1029576 LACROIX Serge Loire Forez E45 324,000 50
83 1017074 PEROT Daniel Loire Forez E3 302,000 50
84 1028812 COURBON Jean Pierre Loire Forez O18 297,000 50
85 1010120 GEHIN Stéphane Lyonnais E12 285,000 50
86 1021732 CUSANNO Paolo Loire Forez S3 277,000 50
87 2003000 CHARNAY Anne-Marie Midi-Pyrénées E50 260,000 50
88 1022715 RAQUIN Jean-Paul Loire Forez O47 256,000 50
89 1020555 MARTINS Joaquim Loire Forez S46 255,000 50
90 1029489 LAIDOUNI Ahmed Loire Forez N36 235,000 50
91 1017066 POYET Michel Loire Forez S26 224,000 50
92 1029022 CHEVALIER Sebastien Loire Forez E19 221,000 50
93 1014770 DUCHAMP Jean-Noël Drôme Ardèche N48 219,000 50
94 1020251 LAMY Jean-Yves Lyonnais E27 189,000 50
95 1015071 TEROL Christian Lyonnais N59 168,000 50
96 2004868 VELUD Françoise Lyonnais O32 158,000 50
97 1017974 GALLIN-MARTEL Daniel Lyonnais S11 155,000 50
98 1012995 TRUCHET René Loire Forez O29 139,000 50
99 1028651 INSELIN GRANDEAU Noah Loire Forez S35 138,000 50
100 2006238 GIRAUD Lysette Lyonnais O31 138,000 50
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101 1003423 JACQUET Daniel Ain E1 122,000 50
102 1020710 SIROUX Christian Loire Forez N14 117,000 50
103 1018642 PONCET André Loire Forez S49 114,000 50
104 1013224 MARTIN Alain 42 Lyonnais S44 110,000 50
105 2002678 MASSON Henriette Loire Forez E37 101,000 50
106 1027554 BOIBIEUX Roland Loire Forez N11 91,000 50
107 2003788 VICENTE Sirette Lyonnais N42 82,000 50
108 1005384 JACQUET Etienne Lyonnais O23 73,000 50
109 2002561 VAUR Annie Loire Forez S57 70,000 50
110 1014045 THIVAND Christian Lyonnais S1 67,000 50
111 1015868 GRAEL-BOIVIN Pascal Loire Forez N6 67,000 50
112 1028685 CHANEL Hubert Ain N57 59,000 50
113 1002879 ZIMMERMANN Camille Loire Forez N39 51,000 50
114 1009194 MAGAT Jean Lyonnais O50 28,000 50
115 2001217 FABRE Catherine Drôme Ardèche N10 16,000 50
116 1013683 FAYOT Jacques Lyonnais O45 4,000 50
117 1006365 MIRMAND Michel Loire Forez E40 -5,000 50
118 1006299 MULLER Patrick Loire Forez O55 -5,000 50
119 1001892 NEAV Jean-Pierre Lyonnais O1 -8,000 50
120 2010468 MILLIARD Audrey Loire Forez O37 -22,000 50
121 1028744 FONTAN Patrick Loire Forez O17 -23,000
122 1012020 BRIQUET Alain Loire Forez E51 -23,000
123 1001970 DAL BARCO Michel Midi-Pyrénées O57 -24,000
124 1018937 ALQUIER Germain Loire Forez O3 -45,000
125 2008288 HERVE Sylviane Loire Forez E47 -46,000
126 1011958 RIBAILLIER Jean-Claude Ain N1 -49,000
127 1006124 BERNE Joël Loire Forez N51 -50,000
128 2004421 SENTUC Huguette Lyonnais O6 -50,000
129 1017071 DELOSSEDAT Jean Loire Forez N23 -53,000
130 1018985 LAPLEAU Julien Loire Forez E5 -70,000
131 1022603 BOURG Joël Loire Forez N19 -72,000
132 1006065 DESMURE Maurice Lyonnais O44 -88,000
133 2002121 MARQUET Pascale Loire Forez S59 -88,000
134 1017097 TANTET Christian Loire Forez N3 -105,000
135 2002356 FAURE Nicole Loire Forez E11 -128,000
136 1003053 BOURHALFA Laïd Loire Forez O5 -130,000
137 1029565 FALATIK P Loire Forez S32 -134,000
138 1020711 BONNEAUD René Loire Forez N16 -140,000
139 1011926 POLETTE Robert Loire Forez O35 -161,000
140 2002430 CHEVALIER Michèle Loire Forez O34 -180,000
141 1029575 GONIN Loic Loire Forez O49 -194,000
142 1028149 RAYMOND André Loire Forez E54 -199,000
143 1005642 PEYRARD Daniel Loire Forez N4 -218,000
144 1028115 DUVOULDY Cédric Loire Forez O43 -218,000
145 1017063 BOUCHERY Michel Loire Forez S54 -219,000
146 1013488 DARGERE Thierry Lyonnais O56 -222,000
147 2006357 AYMARD Sophie Loire Forez O22 -223,000
148 1003662 DECLAS Fabrice Bourgogne S33 -226,000
149 1016315 CUSIMANO François Var Côte d'Azur S53 -238,000
150 1007041 MOURIER Jérôme NL Loire Forez N41 -245,000
151 1003255 ALVES Bernard Loire Forez E4 -255,000
152 1019488 KERLAOUEZO Yves Allier N28 -261,000
153 1022501 PRATA Antoine Loire Forez S4 -263,000
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154 1014651 VIGNON Régis Loire Forez N46 -266,000
155 1007454 BUTHION Philippe Ain S25 -301,000
156 1017443 GONON Raphaël Loire Forez O24 -313,000
157 1005112 BOUDON Gilles Loire Forez N22 -316,000
158 1004917 MACAUDIER Jean-Louis Ain E2 -333,000
159 1020817 MUNIER Alain Ain E57 -339,000
160 2010406 MACHURON Bernadette Loire Forez S24 -355,000
161 1029146 BOYER Jean-Pierre Loire Forez O15 -372,000
162 2010085 SZYMANSKI Marie Odile Loire Forez O46 -372,000
163 1013230 PROST Denys Loire Forez E7 -374,000
164 1002763 LONGERE Gilles Loire Forez E52 -380,000
165 1016180 GARREL Jean-Claude Ain O58 -385,000
166 2004935 MUZELLE Bernadette Loire Forez S38 -387,000
167 1011925 ETAIX Armand Loire Forez N33 -388,000
168 1002346 BOUGARET Patrick Allier O4 -397,000
169 2009851 PHILIPPE Christine Lyonnais E30 -397,000
170 1014086 MEGARD Max Ain O54 -399,000
171 1029487 BAYLE Michel Loire Forez N60 -402,000
172 1008193 GUERET Fabrice Loire Forez S20 -404,000
173 1028681 LEGER Bruno Loire Forez O14 -418,000
174 2009884 CHORGNON Martine Loire Forez S48 -422,000
175 1015178 ARANDA Gabriel NL Loire Forez O11 -431,000
176 1017116 PERRET Stéphane Lyonnais N7 -436,000
177 1009709 FAURIE Patrick Ain S34 -437,000
178 2010340 LOISEAU Martine Allier S45 -454,000
179 1019311 DE BUTTET Thierry Ain E18 -457,000
180 1006484 CHALAGIRAUD Paul Loire Forez O39 -458,000
181 1028208 MAURICE Henri Ain N9 -459,000
182 1029043 BENADJI Maamar Loire Forez O8 -461,000
183 1004403 BUFFARD Jean-Pierre Loire Forez S17 -465,000
184 2005215 ESCOT Bernadette Loire Forez N2 -481,000
185 1021515 STRINGER Hervé Loire Forez S19 -510,000
186 1007681 FACCHINI Gilbert Ain N8 -515,000
187 1028207 SALES Alain Ain O42 -517,000
188 1016977 POIPY Stéphane Lyonnais O38 -521,000
189 1028652 DJABOUR Ewen Loire Forez O16 -522,000
190 1008074 FRISOT Pierre Loire Forez S8 -528,000
191 1014340 CHEVANET Bernard Loire Forez N58 -530,000
192 2007653 MICARD Michèle Lyonnais E17 -549,000
193 1016203 DREVET Pascal Loire Forez N21 -568,000
194 1029580 GRILLET Gerard Loire Forez E43 -577,000
195 1014320 HOVSEPIAN Jean-Jacques Lyonnais S41 -588,000
196 1028743 FONTAN Carlos Loire Forez S60 -605,000
197 1003777 LEBLANC Serge Loire Forez E15 -616,000
198 1028600 DURIEU Georges Lyonnais S15 -626,000
199 1019600 FOUQUET Jean-Marc Lyonnais E39 -638,000
200 1001554 MUZZI Michel Midi-Pyrénées E28 -639,000
201 1029078 BELVERGE Roland Loire Forez E26 -650,000
202 1009902 GOUBATIAN Jean Ain S43 -656,000
203 1029488 BREMOND Guy Loire Forez S18 -685,000
204 1029564 JAMBIN Jeremie Loire Forez E35 -686,000
205 1011935 ROLLERY Michel Loire Forez E42 -693,000
206 1029577 CELLIER Jean Pierre Loire Forez E41 -742,000



5 / 5

207 1006296 MICHEL Francis Loire Forez S13 -746,000
208 2010460 BOURNET Catherine Loire Forez E49 -748,000
209 1020033 BRENOT Bernard Loire Forez E59 -757,000
210 1011460 VICENTE François Lyonnais O33 -814,000
211 2002743 RIVIER Danielle Loire Forez S21 -841,000
212 1009477 DUTHEIL Jean-Pierre Loire Forez E22 -841,000
213 2010143 ROCHON Isabelle Loire Forez S58 -845,000
214 1011928 GERENTES Georges Loire Forez O59 -894,000
215 2009971 NOVACK-DERUTI Karine Loire Forez E9 -904,000
216 3 SARIAK Ali E10 -908,000
217 1007376 RIVIER Jean-Claude Loire Forez E34 -918,000
218 1020320 DREVET Gérard Loire Forez N24 -919,000
219 1017060 GOUTORBE Christian Loire Forez N47 -923,000
220 2006956 LAFONT Laurence Drôme Ardèche E38 -928,000
221 2010298 GUILLARD Gaëlle Ain O12 -964,000
222 1012643 ALLIROL Didier Loire Forez N55 -967,000
223 1017107 BERTIN Stephan Lyonnais S5 -975,000
224 1020325 CHARTIER Max Loire Forez N52 -983,000
225 1029287 SOUBLORENTE Alain Loire Forez E25 -985,000
226 1021525 MACHURON Armand Loire Forez E32 -996,000
227 2004550 BASSET Sophie Portugal N32 -997,000
228 1003602 FOREST Henri Loire Forez N50 -1064,000
229 1007039 FONTAN Richard Loire Forez S16 -1065,000
230 1015866 BRESSON Jean-Claude Loire Forez O53 -1065,000
231 1029208 FERREIRA Cyril Loire Forez E31 -1066,000
232 1022418 ORIOL Alain Loire Forez N35 -1130,000
233 2007858 TARRIT Valérie Loire Forez O36 -1137,000
234 1028934 DUCLOS Marc Loire Forez E56 -1249,000
235 2010334 DURSAP LEA Loire Forez S14 -1272,000
236 1 FAUCHET Jean-François S7 -1337,000
237 1001546 RAVE François Lyonnais E44 -1498,000
238 1008312 PRESLE Georges Loire Forez N29 -1546,000
239 1021512 GOUTTENOIRE Jacky Loire Forez S37 -1819,000
240 1003194 MONTEIL Jacky Loire Forez N25 -1957,000


